- 1 HJR173
- 2 137251-2
- 3 By Representatives Sessions, Faust, Laird, McCutcheon, Wood,
- 4 Bridges, Shiver, Gaston, Davis and Long
- 5 RFD: Rules
- 6 First Read: 23-FEB-12

HJR173

1

2 <u>ENROLLED</u>, House Joint Resolution,

TO EXTEND THE ALABAMA WATERFRONT ACCESS STUDY
COMMITTEE TO THE TENTH LEGISLATIVE DAY OF THE 2013 REGULAR
SESSION.

6

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE LEGISLATURE OF 7 8 ALABAMA, That the Alabama Waterfront Access Study Committee, created pursuant to Act 2008-386, HJR656, of the 2008 Regular 9 Session, extended by Act 2010-458, HJR840, of the 2010 Regular 10 11 Session, and further extended by Act 2011-132, SJR43, of the 12 2011 Regular Session, is further extended subject to the 13 following conditions: Notwithstanding the provisions of Act 14 2008-386, the total expenditure of the committee after the 15 effective date of this act until the committee is dissolved 16 and discharged shall not exceed one thousand dollars (\$1,000) 17 and any travel expenditures by any member of the committee who 18 is a member of the House of Representatives shall be approved 19 by the Speaker of the House. The committee shall submit a 20 report to the Legislature not later than the tenth legislative 21 day of the 2013 Regular Session, whereupon the committee shall 22 stand dissolved and discharged of any further duties and 23 liabilities.

1			
2			
3			
4		Speaker of the House of Representatives	
5			
6		President and Presiding Officer of the Senate	Ę
7		House of Representatives	
8 9	I and was add	I hereby certify that the within Act originated opted by the House 28-FEB-12.	lin
10 11 12 13		Greg Pappas Clerk	
14			
15			
16	Senate	08-MAY-12 A	dopted
17			